

**PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY  
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL  
HEARING DOCKET**

**Wednesday, January 8, 2025**

Zoom Meeting: <https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/89901525209>

---

**Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.**

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/89901525209>

Meeting ID: 899 0152 5209

Passcode: 868530

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,89901525209# US (Washington DC)

8778535247,,89901525209# US Toll-free

**Afternoon Session – 1:00 PM**

**No. 218-24**                    **PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD**  
v.  
**MONIQUE JUDGE**

**CHARGES:**

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting an Animal Control Commission Hearing regarding, “Chase” a XL Bully that was being beaten with a belt by his owner while tied to a stair railing. This is in violation of Section 3-180 ‘Cruelty and Neglect’; 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping’; 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets for Rabies’.

**No. 219-24 VA**                    **PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD**  
v.  
**KENNY PERRY**

**CHARGES:**

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting a Dangerous dog hearing for the above listed animal(s). Allegedly on November 26, 2024, Mr. Perry’s dog “Logan” was reported to be running at large and attacked Mr. Payne’s dog “Jacob Jr”. The attack resulted in severe injury to Mr. Payne’s dog which was taken to the emergency vet. While being treated at the vet hospital “Jacob Jr” passed from his injuries. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat licenses’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’.

**No. 220-24**                    **PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD**

v.  
**ELIZABETH BONILLA**

**CHARGES:**

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting an Animal Control Commission hearing regarding the above listed animal(s) impounded from the address. “Gimbo” was found improperly tethered, jumped the fence into the neighboring property, and was strangling himself. The second dog “Mikey” was found with improper shelter in inclement weather. The dogs were impounded for their health and safety after previously advising the owner of the necessary corrections to maintain their dog per the county code that were not made. This is in violation of Section 3-131(a) (3) ‘Manner of Keeping Animals – Proper Shelter’; Section 3-131(a) (6)‘Manner of Keeping Animals- Proper Care’; Section 3-131(a) (12)‘Manner of Keeping Animals- Proper Cleaning’; Section 3-133 ‘Sanitary conditions for care and maintenance of animals; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat licenses’ ; Section 3-180 ‘Animal Cruelty and Neglect; prohibited’ ; Section 3-181 ‘Unlawful restraint of dogs’; 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets for Rabies ‘of the Prince George’s County Code

**Afternoon Session – 1:00 PM**

No. 221-24 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD

v.  
**JAMIE POWELL**

**CHARGES:**

The Prince George’s Animal Services Division is requesting a non-compliance hearing for the above referenced property/animal owner, Jamie Powell. Mr. Powell was brought before the Commission for Animal Control on September 25, 2024, for a vicious Dog Hearing in reference to his dogs running at large and attacking the next-door neighbor’s dog at 4702 Brinkley Road. Mr. Powell has failed to comply with the vicious dog restrictions most recently November 19, 2024, where his dog “Chill” a terrier mix was running at large and entered into the yard of 4700 Brinkley Road and attacking their German Shepherd in it’s own fenced backyard. The injuries led to the amputation of the shepherd’s rear leg. “Chill” is currently in custody at the Animal Services facility. This is in violation of the Commission for Animal Control Case No. 119-24 VA. Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’ of the Prince George’s County Code.

No. 2- 24 DOROTHY HUNT

v.  
**LONG NGUYEN & MIMI NGUYEN**

**CHARGES:**

Allegedly, Long Nguyen and Mimi Nguyen are causing a public nuisance by virtue of owning 11 cats and feeding several strays, which is causing unreasonable annoyance, disturbance, or discomfort to neighbors or others near the premises where the animals are kept or harbored. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals', Section 3-132 'Public nuisance conditions and animals; procedures; appeals, Section 3-135 'Animals at Large; Prohibited', Section 3-140 'Strays and unwanted animals', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Owner', Section 3-145 'License required for dogs, cats and ferrets', Section 3-148 'Animal Hobby Permit', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of ferrets, dogs, and cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

**No. 116-24 VA**

**STEPHANIE GLOWACKI**

**v.**

**BETSY OTTO & JOYCE CONLEY**

**CHARGES:**

Allegedly, on June 19, 2024, Ms. Glowacki was walking her ten pound, Yorkipoo when her dog was attacked by Ms. Otto's and Ms. Conley's medium, tan, poodle named "Miko". Ms. Glowacki advised that June 19, 2024, was not the first time that her dog, "Hercules", was attacked by "Miko". This is in violation of Section 3-131(c) 'Manner of Keeping Animals', Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 'Animals at large prohibited'; Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals'; and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.' of the Prince George's County Code.